FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representatives Cox and Lance Harris to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 1 by Senator Thompson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Education (#3603).
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 15, between "A." and "There" insert "(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 7 "(2) The official name of the school shall be the "Jimmy D. Long,
- 8 Sr. Louisiana School for Math, Science, and the Arts"; however, the
- 9 <u>school may continue to use "Louisiana School of Math, Science, and the</u>
- 10 Arts" for all practical purposes as determined by the board."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 12 On page 8, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- "Section 5. Nothing in this Act shall require the school to make changes to the
- 14 stationery, diplomas, transcripts, logo, insignia, licensed or branded merchandise,
- promotional and fundraising items, or other related items or products, including class rings
- and signage, all as determined by the board."